COURT NO. 1, ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

3.

OA 2065/2023

In the matter of:

Sub Vikash Kumar ... Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

For Applicant: Shri Ajit Kakkar, Advocate

For Respondents: Shri Waize Ali Noor, Advocate

for R-1 to R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MENON, CHAIRPERSON HON'BLE LT GEN C P MOHANTY, MEMBER (A)

ORDER 23.08.2023

In pursuance to the order passed on 19.01.2023 in OA 127/2023 titled as **Sub Vikash Kumar Vs Union of India & Ors.**, and the orders passed in this OA on 02.08.2023, Shri Waize Ali Noor, learned counsel for the respondents, has produced before us a copy of the order passed whereby non-statutory complaint filed by the applicant has been decided by the Competent Authority on 31.05.2023. A copy of the same is placed on record. Let a legible copy of the order be supplied to Shri Ajit Kakkar, leanred counsel for the applicant, within three days.

- 3. Shri Ajit Kakar, learned counsel for the applicant is granted liberty to challenge the action of respondents and the order deciding the non-statutory complaint by raising all grounds as are available to him under the law.
- 4. In view of the above, OA stands disposed of.
- 5. A copy of this order be provided **'DASTI'** to learned counsel for both the parties.

[RAJENDRA MENON] CHAIRPERSON

[C. P. MOHANTY]
MEMBER (A)